
List of contact information in case of emergency 
 
* Area code of Nagaoka City is “0258”. 

(When using an extension phone, please do not forget to dial 0.)                               
 Contact point Extension 

telephone 
External 
telephone 

Fire 
Theft 
Wind and flood 
damage 

Energy Center 9290 (0258) 
47-9290 

Manager, Division of Administrative Affairs 
Manager, Division of Financial Affairs 
Manager, Division of Facilities Affairs 

9200 
9210 
9230 

47-9200 
47-9210 
47-9230 

Electricity / gas 
Elevator 
accidents 

Energy Center 9290 47-9290 

Manager, Division of Facilities Affairs 
Senior Specialist, Division of Facilities Affairs 

Section of General Affairs 
Section of Electrical Affairs 
Section of Mechanical Affairs 
Section of Architectural Affairs 

9230 
9232 
9232 
9233 
9234 
9235 

47-9230 
47-9232 
47-9232 
47-9233 
47-9234 
47-9235 

O
ther accidents / enquiries 

Related to  
Students and 
Research 
Students 

Manager, Division of Student Affairs 
Senior Specialist, Division of Student Affairs 
Senior Specialist, Division of Student Affairs 

Section of Student Affairs 
Section of Student Support 
Section of International Student Affairs 

9250 
9255 
9284 
9253 
9256 
9285 

47-9250 
47-9255 
47-9284 
47-9253 
47-9256 
47-9285 

Manager, Division of Academic Affairs 
Senior Specialist, Division of Academic Affairs 
Senior Specialist, Division of Academic Affairs 

Section of Academic Affairs 
Section of Student Affairs 
Section of Educational Exchange 

9240 
9241 
9242 
9243 
9246 
9244 

47-9240 
47-9241 
47-9242 
47-9243 
47-9246 
47-9244 

Related to  
Contract 
Researchers, 
Joint 
Researchers, 
and Inland 
Researchers 

Manager, Division of Industry-Academia Cooperation and Research Promotion 
Senior Specialist, Division of Industry-Academia Cooperation and Research Promotion 
Senior Specialist, Division of Industry-Academia Cooperation and Research Promotion 

Section of Research Support 
Section of External Funds 

9225 
9276 
9182 
9278 
9277 

47-9225 
47-9276 
47-9182 
47-9278 
47-9277 

Related to  
Faculty 
Members and 
Staff 

Manager, Division of Administrative Affairs 
Senior Specialist, Division of Administrative Affairs 

Section of Administrative Affairs 

9200 
9201 
9203 

47-9200 
47-9201 
47-9203 

Administrator, Office of Personnel and Employee Affairs 
Section of Welfare and Employee Affairs 

9202 
9926 

47-9202 
47-9926 

 
・If the person you are trying to contact is not available, please contact another individual in the same 

frame. 
・When reporting any incident to the fire department (ambulance), police station, or hospital, 

immediately notify the Manger of Administrative Affairs, Manager of Student Affairs, and Manager 
of Academic Affairs. 

・When there is a need to contact a university staff member outside of working hours, please contact 
the Energy Center and ask staff home phone number. 

 

About the Nagaoka University of Technology Safety and Health Policy 
 

[Basic Philosophy] 
 The Nagaoka University of Technology has established the following basic policy to 
clarify the responsibilities and roles of the University and its students and faculty, establish 
a safety and health management system, actively promote safety and health activities in its 
various projects and operations including education and research conducted by the 
University, prevent industrial equipment-related accidents and other incidents involving 
students, promote health, and create a comfortable school and work environment. 
 The Nagaoka University of Technology expresses its commitment to fulfilling its social 
responsibility as a national university by developing and promoting safety and health 
management activities throughout the University based on this safety and health policy. 
 

              Shigeharu Kamado 
President, Nagaoka University of Technology 

 
[Basic Policy] 
1. The University President shall present a plan for safety and health management 

activities to be conducted by the University each fiscal year, position it as an important 
task in the management and administration of the University, and continuously 
implement the plan. 

2. Those affiliated with the University shall comply with the activities stipulated in safety 
and health-related laws and regulations, safety and health management policies and 
other regulations established by the University, and further improve safety and health 
management techniques. 

3. The University shall establish standards to prevent hazards and promote the following 
as measures to ensure compliance with the promotion of such standards. 

 ・The University shall monitor the campus to identify hazardous or noxious materials or 
operations that handle such materials, as well as matters with legally-mandated 
controls. 

 ・The University shall prepare "Work Safety Data Sheets" to establish a management 
method across all relevant laws and regulations applicable to equipment, facilities, 
etc., or work that makes use of such. 

4. The University shall endeavor to maintain the health and safety of its faculty, staff, 
students, and other affiliated parties, and shall enhance safety and health education and 
provide ongoing education and guidance to foster a higher awareness of safety and 
health. 

5. To implement the safety and health policies listed above, the President delegates 
responsibility and authority to the Nagaoka University of Technology General Safety 
and Health Manager. 




