## List of contact information in case of emergency

## \* Area code of Nagaoka City is "0258".

## (When using an extension phone, please do not forget to dial 0.)

(When using an extension phone, please do not forget to dial 0.)   Extension   Extension				
		Contact point	telephone	telephone
	ire	Energy Center	9290	(0258) 47-9290
Theft Wind and flood damage		Manager, Division of Administrative Affairs Manager, Division of Financial Affairs Manager, Division of Facilities Affairs	9200 9210 9230	47-9200 47-9210 47-9230
		Energy Center	9290	47-9290
Electricity / gas Elevator accidents		Manager, Division of Facilities Affairs Senior Specialist, Division of Facilities Affairs Section of General Affairs Section of Electrical Affairs Section of Mechanical Affairs Section of Architectural Affairs	9230 9232 9232 9233 9233 9234 9235	47-9230 47-9232 47-9232 47-9233 47-9234 47-9235
Other accidents / enquiries	Related to Students and Research Students	Manager, Division of Student Affairs Senior Specialist, Division of Student Affairs Senior Specialist, Division of Student Affairs Section of Student Affairs Section of Student Support Section of International Student Affairs Manager, Division of Academic Affairs Senior Specialist, Division of Academic Affairs Senior Specialist, Division of Academic Affairs Section of Academic Affairs Section of Student Affairs Section of Educational Exchange	9250 9255 9284 9253 9256 9285 9240 9241 9242 9243 9244 9244	47-9250 47-9255 47-9284 47-9253 47-9256 47-9285 47-9240 47-9241 47-9242 47-9243 47-9246 47-9244
	Related to Contract Researchers, Joint Researchers, and Inland Researchers	Manager, Division of Industry-Academia Cooperation and Research Promotion Senior Specialist, Division of Industry-Academia Cooperation and Research Promotion Senior Specialist, Division of Industry-Academia Cooperation and Research Promotion Section of Research Support Section of External Funds	9225 9276 9182 9278 9277	47-9225 47-9276 47-9182 47-9278 47-9277
	Related to Faculty Members and Staff	Manager, Division of Administrative Affairs Senior Specialist, Division of Administrative Affairs Section of Administrative Affairs	9200 9201 9203	47-9200 47-9201 47-9203
		Administrator, Office of Personnel and Employee Affairs Section of Welfare and Employee Affairs	9202 9926	47-9202 47-9926

- If the person you are trying to contact is not available, please contact another individual in the same frame.
- When reporting any incident to the fire department (ambulance), police station, or hospital, immediately notify the Manger of Administrative Affairs, Manager of Student Affairs, and Manager of Academic Affairs.
- When there is a need to contact a university staff member outside of working hours, please contact the Energy Center and ask staff home phone number.